
Bishop DuBourg High School
5850 Eichelberger St Saint Louis, MO 63109

School Phone: 314-783-4419

Principal Principal Dean of Students Athletic Director
Dr. Amy Schroff Mrs. Kristen Shipp Mr. Troy Ufert Mrs. Christina Bennett

Fall 2024-2025

V Tues. Sep. 03 Windsor Windsor 4:00 PM
V Thurs. Sep. 05 Lutheran High School Lutheran High School 4:00 PM

V Wed. Sep. 11 Affton High School Affton High School 4:00 PM
V Fri. Sep. 13 Notre Dame High School Notre Dame High School 4:00 PM

V Wed. Sep. 18 Collegiate / McKinley Collegiate School of Med/Bio Science 4:15 PM

V Tues. Oct. 01 Lutheran South High School Lutheran South High School 4:00 PM
V Fri. Oct. 04 Principia School Principia School 4:15 PM
V Mon. Oct. 07 St. Pius X High School - Festus St. Pius X High School - Festus 4:00 PM

V Sat. Oct. 12 TBA TBA
V Mon. Oct. 14 TBA TBA

Fax: 314-783-4419 Email: cbennett@bishopdubourg.or

Varsity Girls Tennis
Level Day Date Opponent Place Time

V Mon. Aug. 12 V G Tennis Tryouts @ Francis Park Bishop DuBourg High School 4:00 PM

V Tues. Sep. 10 Metro High School Bishop DuBourg High School 4:00 PM

V Mon. Sep. 16 Ursuline Academy Bishop DuBourg High School 4:00 PM

V Fri. Sep. 20 Bayless Sr. High School Bishop DuBourg High School 4:00 PM
V Tues. Sep. 24 Clyde C. Miller Career Academy Bishop DuBourg High School 4:00 PM
V Wed. Sep. 25 Kairos Academy Bishop DuBourg High School 4:00 PM
V Thurs. Sep. 26 Bishop DuBourg High School 4:00 PM

V Wed. Oct. 09 Duchesne High School Bishop DuBourg High School 4:00 PM

Collegiate / McKinley (

Individual Districts
Team Districts


